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209 7 533773HONDA 12.9% 21.9% 17.6%14.8%11.3% 11 14.1% 57 23.8%41 15.2% HONDA565 13.1%38 6.5%22 16.1%17 10.1%
174 3 172575YAMAHA 10.8% 9.4% 5.6%10.0%11.6% 4 5.1% 16 6.7%34 12.6% YAMAHA389 9.0%28 4.8%7 5.1%6 3.6%
169 4HSUN 10.5% 1.6% 1 1.3% 10 4.2%4 1.5% HSUN224 5.2%33 5.7%3 1.8%
122 71628PIAGGIO 7.5% 2.3%6.4%4.3% 4 5.1% 11 4.6%7 2.6% PIAGGIO211 4.9%12 2.1%2 1.5%2 1.2%
122 1 5528SUZUKI 7.5% 3.1% 1.7%2.0%4.3% 3 3.8% 2 0.8%1 0.4% SUZUKI179 4.1%8 1.4%4 2.4%
26 2 171417SHINERAY 1.6% 6.3% 5.6%5.6%2.6% 1 1.3% 16 6.7%26 9.7% SHINERAY166 3.8%26 4.5%4 2.9%17 10.1%
65 2 6413MODENAS 4.0% 6.3% 2.0%1.6%2.0% 1 1.3% 6 2.5%7 2.6% MODENAS122 2.8%11 1.9%1 0.7%6 3.6%
29 7834KYMCO 1.8% 2.3%3.2%5.2% 3 3.8% 6 2.5%9 3.3% KYMCO110 2.5%9 1.5%3 2.2%2 1.2%
30 1 51132SYM 1.9% 3.1% 1.7%4.4%4.9% 3 3.8% 6 2.5%5 1.9% SYM107 2.5%12 2.1%2 1.2%
38 1527APRILIA 2.4% 0.3%2.0%4.2% 8 10.3% 4 1.7%10 3.7% APRILIA105 2.4%8 1.4%1 0.7%3 1.8%
31 1 8614LIFAN 1.9% 3.1% 2.7%2.4%2.2% 1 1.3% 8 3.3%6 2.2% LIFAN103 2.4%17 2.9%2 1.5%9 5.3%
10 3 17413KEEWAY 0.6% 9.4% 5.6%1.6%2.0% 4 5.1% 7 2.9%22 8.2% KEEWAY102 2.4%8 1.4%3 2.2%11 6.5%

192617HAOJIN 6.3%10.4%2.6% 1 0.4%7 2.6% HAOJIN89 2.1%7 1.2%11 8.0%1 0.6%
BENTENG BENTENG81 1.9%81 13.9%

63 136BMW 3.9% 0.3%1.2%0.9% 2 0.7% BMW78 1.8%1 0.2%2 1.2%
17 3 2420DAYTONA 1.1% 9.4% 0.7%1.6%3.1% 4 1.7%5 1.9% DAYTONA71 1.6%10 1.7%1 0.7%5 3.0%
40 2 148KAWASAKI 2.5% 6.3% 0.3%1.6%1.2% 1 1.3% 4 1.7%3 1.1% KAWASAKI68 1.6%4 0.7%1 0.6%
31 1 221LINGKEN 1.9% 3.1% 0.8%3.2% LINGKEN64 1.5%1 0.2%1 0.7%7 4.1%
16 91BASHAN 1.0% 3.6%0.2% 1 0.4% BASHAN64 1.5%37 6.3%
6CHONGQING 

HUANSONG
0.4% CHONGQING 

HUANSONG
59 1.4%53 9.1%

19 17YINXIANG 1.2% 2.6% 1 1.3% 1 0.4%5 1.9% YINXIANG57 1.3%2 0.3%11 8.0%1 0.6%
7 3934DAELIM 0.4% 13.0%1.2%0.6% 3 1.3%1 0.4% DAELIM57 1.3%

28 335TAIZHOU 
ZHONGNENG

1.7% 1.0%1.2%0.8% 1 0.4% TAIZHOU 
ZHONGNENG

50 1.2%2 0.3%2 1.5%6 3.6%

9 2 727CHINA JIALING 0.6% 6.3% 2.3%0.8%1.1% 1 1.3% 6 2.5%5 1.9% CHINA JIALING47 1.1%3 0.5%1 0.7%4 2.4%
32 16GUANGZHOU PANYU 2.0% 0.3%0.9% 1 0.4% GUANGZHOU PANYU45 1.0%1 0.2%4 2.9%
15 1510VESPA 0.9% 0.3%2.0%1.5% 2 2.6% 1 0.4%4 1.5% VESPA45 1.0%6 1.0%1 0.7%
8 310XGJAO 0.5% 1.0%1.5% 2 0.8%2 0.7% XGJAO44 1.0%18 13.1%1 0.6%
1 4115SOKUDO 0.1% 1.3%0.4%2.3% 12 5.0% SOKUDO43 1.0%4 0.7%6 3.6%

21 213ZONGSHEN 1.3% 0.7%0.4%0.5% 3 1.3% ZONGSHEN42 1.0%10 1.7%2 1.2%
6 622LONCIN 0.4% 2.0%0.8%0.3% 2 2.6% 7 2.9%3 1.1% LONCIN40 0.9%3 0.5%9 5.3%

15 1 125GILERA 0.9% 3.1% 0.3%0.8%0.8% 2 0.8%2 0.7% GILERA37 0.9%5 0.9%3 2.2%1 0.6%
3 5FLAMINGO 0.2% 1.7% 3 1.3% FLAMINGO36 0.8%25 4.3%

17 71TRIUMPH 1.1% 2.8%0.2% 1 0.4% TRIUMPH33 0.8%4 0.7%2 1.5%1 0.6%
10 315K.T.M. 0.6% 1.0%0.4%0.8% 2 2.6% 1 0.4%5 1.9% K.T.M.29 0.7%1 0.2%1 0.6%

KINROAD KINROAD27 0.6%27 4.6%
10 12NEW ERA 0.6% 0.3%0.3% 4 1.7%4 1.5% NEW ERA24 0.6%2 0.3%1 0.6%

1ZHONGYU 0.2% ZHONGYU24 0.6%1 0.2%1 0.7%21 12.4%
2 1 114BAOTIAN 0.1% 3.1% 0.3%2.2% 1 0.4%2 0.7% BAOTIAN23 0.5%1 0.2%1 0.6%

16PEUGEOT 1.0% 2 0.7% PEUGEOT22 0.5%2 0.3%2 1.2%
15 2DUCATI 0.9% 0.3% 1 1.3%2 0.7% DUCATI21 0.5%1 0.7%
16 11KAISAR 1.0% 0.3%0.2% 1 0.4% KAISAR21 0.5%2 0.3%
21BUELL 1.3% BUELL21 0.5%
12 31ZHONGNENG 0.7% 1.0%0.2% 1 1.3% ZHONGNENG20 0.5%3 0.5%

326WANGYE 1.0%0.8%0.9% 3 3.8% 1 0.4%3 1.1% WANGYE19 0.4%1 0.6%
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3XINTIAN 0.5% 2 0.7% XINTIAN18 0.4%13 2.2%
12 2TCB 0.7% 0.3% 1 1.3%2 0.7% TCB18 0.4%1 0.2%

2YUAN 0.7% 1 0.4% YUAN17 0.4%13 9.5%1 0.6%
16ZHEJIANG LINGTIAN 5.3% ZHEJIANG LINGTIAN16 0.4%

15MEIDUO 2.3% MEIDUO15 0.3%
3 26NIPPONIA 0.2% 0.7%0.9% 1 1.3% NIPPONIA14 0.3%1 0.2%1 0.6%

12LINHAI 0.4%0.3% 6 7.7%2 0.7% LINHAI14 0.3%2 0.3%1 0.7%
5 27JMSTAR 0.3% 0.7%1.1% JMSTAR14 0.3%
2 243DERBI 0.1% 0.7%1.6%0.5% DERBI14 0.3%3 0.5%
2BENZHOU 0.1% BENZHOU14 0.3%12 2.1%
9 1DFLONG 0.6% 0.4% 2 0.8% DFLONG13 0.3%1 0.7%

5GEELY MOTOR 0.8% GEELY MOTOR12 0.3%2 0.3%5 3.0%
6 4YIBEN 0.4% 0.6% 1 1.3%1 0.4% YIBEN12 0.3%

2JIANGSU KINROAD 0.3% JIANGSU KINROAD12 0.3%10 1.7%
2 17YIYING 0.1% 0.3%1.1% YIYING10 0.2%
4 23XINLING 0.2% 0.7%0.5% 1 0.4% XINLING10 0.2%

QINGQI 1 0.4% QINGQI10 0.2%1 0.2%8 5.8%
4 1CHONGQING 

FLAMINGO
0.2% 0.2% 2 2.6%2 0.7% CHONGQING 

FLAMINGO
10 0.2%1 0.7%

1TAIZHOU CITY 0.2% 9 3.3% TAIZHOU CITY10 0.2%
42JIANGMEN HUARI 1.3%0.3% 3 1.3% JIANGMEN HUARI9 0.2%

4 11MOTO ZETA 0.2% 0.3%0.2% 2 0.8% MOTO ZETA9 0.2%1 0.6%
5JONWAY ITALIA 0.3% 3 1.3% JONWAY ITALIA8 0.2%
3 13WUYANG 0.2% 0.3%1.2% 1 0.4% WUYANG8 0.2%
3 12JIALING 0.2% 0.3%0.8% 1 0.4% JIALING7 0.2%
3GSMOON 0.2% 1 0.4% GSMOON7 0.2%3 0.5%

7ZHONGSHAN GUOCH 1.1% ZHONGSHAN GUOCH7 0.2%
21AEON MOTOR 0.7%0.2% 3 3.8% AEON MOTOR7 0.2%1 0.2%

1 23CHONGQING 0.1% 0.7%1.2% 1 0.4% CHONGQING7 0.2%
1 1 3ZIP STAR 0.1% 3.1% 1.2% 1 0.4% ZIP STAR7 0.2%1 0.2%
7HARLEY DAVIDSON 0.4% HARLEY DAVIDSON7 0.2%
1CF MOTO 0.1% CF MOTO6 0.1%5 0.9%

6GUANGZHOU TIANMA 2.4% GUANGZHOU TIANMA6 0.1%
2JINAN QINGQI 0.1% 1 0.4%1 0.4% JINAN QINGQI6 0.1%1 0.2%1 0.7%
1 2HUONIAO 0.1% 0.3% HUONIAO6 0.1%1 0.7%2 1.2%

4CHUANL 0.6% CHUANL6 0.1%2 1.5%
1JIANSHE 0.4% 1 1.3% 2 0.8% JIANSHE6 0.1%2 1.5%

DAFIER 5 2.1% DAFIER5 0.1%
ZHONGSHAN GUOCHI ZHONGSHAN GUOCHI5 0.1%5 0.9%

12HAOTIAN 0.3%0.3% HAOTIAN5 0.1%2 1.5%
4 1ZHEJIANG XINGYUE 0.2% 0.4% ZHEJIANG XINGYUE5 0.1%
2CHONGQING LONCIN 0.1% CHONGQING LONCIN4 0.1%1 0.2%1 0.6%
1 11KENBO 0.1% 0.3%0.2% KENBO4 0.1%1 0.6%
2 1TM RACING 0.1% 0.3% 1 0.4% TM RACING4 0.1%

1MONDIAL 0.4% 3 1.3% MONDIAL4 0.1%
2ZHONGY 0.7% 1 0.4% ZHONGY4 0.1%1 0.2%
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1FYM 0.2% 3 1.3% FYM4 0.1%
4CHONGQING 

YINXIANG
0.2% CHONGQING 

YINXIANG
4 0.1%

1KINETIC MOTOR 0.4% KINETIC MOTOR3 0.1%2 0.3%
1 1GIANTCO 0.1% 0.2% GIANTCO3 0.1%1 0.7%

12EAGLE 
MOTORSPORTS

0.4%0.3% EAGLE 
MOTORSPORTS

3 0.1%

2HUSQVARNA 0.1% 1 0.4% HUSQVARNA3 0.1%
1SKY TEAM 

CORPORATION
0.3% 2 0.7% SKY TEAM 

CORPORATION
3 0.1%

3DAYUN 0.2% DAYUN3 0.1%
1 1HYOSUNG 0.1% 0.3% 1 1.3% HYOSUNG3 0.1%

11KENOS 0.4%0.2% KENOS3 0.1%1 0.6%
3LUOYANG 0.2% LUOYANG3 0.1%

3BANHE 0.5% BANHE3 0.1%
1MOTO GUZZI 0.1% 1 1.3% MOTO GUZZI3 0.1%1 0.2%
3POLARIS 0.2% POLARIS3 0.1%
1 1SUKIDA 0.1% 0.4% 1 0.4% SUKIDA3 0.1%
2 1CHONGQING 

ASTRONAUTIC
0.1% 0.2% CHONGQING 

ASTRONAUTIC
3 0.1%

3CHONGQING LIFAN 0.2% CHONGQING LIFAN3 0.1%
1 1PGO 0.1% 0.3% 1 0.4% PGO3 0.1%
1 1WONJAN 0.1% 3.1% 1 0.4% WONJAN3 0.1%

3SHANGHAI SHENKE 0.5% SHANGHAI SHENKE3 0.1%
12TGB 0.3%0.3% TGB3 0.1%

DAYANG DAYANG2 0.0%2 0.3%
2CHONGQING 

ZONGSHEN
0.1% CHONGQING 

ZONGSHEN
2 0.0%

1SKY TEAM 0.4% 1 1.3% SKY TEAM2 0.0%
1ZNEN 0.3% 1 0.4% ZNEN2 0.0%

FEKON FEKON2 0.0%2 0.3%
11ZHEJIANG SUMMIT 0.3%0.4% ZHEJIANG SUMMIT2 0.0%

2GEELY 0.8% GEELY2 0.0%
2MALAGUTI 0.3% MALAGUTI2 0.0%

2MASAI 0.1% MASAI2 0.0%
1JAXIN 0.1% 1 1.3% JAXIN2 0.0%

HUSABERG 1 0.4% HUSABERG2 0.0%1 0.2%
JIANSHE INDUSTRIES 2 0.8% JIANSHE INDUSTRIES2 0.0%
MOTOMAGNUS 1 0.4% MOTOMAGNUS1 0.0%

1VEEROAD 0.2% VEEROAD1 0.0%
1SONGKING/JOYHON 0.1% SONGKING/JOYHON1 0.0%

1NIMIZI 0.3% NIMIZI1 0.0%
1NFM 0.1% NFM1 0.0%

1MV AGUSTA 0.2% MV AGUSTA1 0.0%
YAWANA 1 0.4% YAWANA1 0.0%
PAOLETTI RACING 1 0.4% PAOLETTI RACING1 0.0%
UM UM1 0.0%1 0.2%
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1BENZHOU VEHICLE 0.1% BENZHOU VEHICLE1 0.0%
1ZONGSHEN 

INDUSTRIES
0.2% ZONGSHEN 

INDUSTRIES
1 0.0%

TAIZHOU CHUANI TAIZHOU CHUANI1 0.0%1 0.7%
TAIZHOU KAITONG TAIZHOU KAITONG1 0.0%1 0.2%

1XINGYUE GROUP 0.1% XINGYUE GROUP1 0.0%
ASYA 1 0.4% ASYA1 0.0%

1XINGYUE 0.1% XINGYUE1 0.0%
1AMSTRONG 0.3% AMSTRONG1 0.0%

AIXAM 1 0.4% AIXAM1 0.0%
C.P.I. C.P.I.1 0.0%1 0.7%
ZEALSUN ZEALSUN1 0.0%1 0.2%

1SHANGHAI JIALIN 0.2% SHANGHAI JIALIN1 0.0%
1JIANGMEN DIHAO 0.2% JIANGMEN DIHAO1 0.0%

FUXIN MOTOR FUXIN MOTOR1 0.0%1 0.2%
1SHANGDONG LIANGZI 0.1% SHANGDONG 

LIANGZI
1 0.0%

FENGCHI 1 0.4% FENGCHI1 0.0%
1ZHEJIANG JIAJUE 0.1% ZHEJIANG JIAJUE1 0.0%

1ELEGANCE 0.2% ELEGANCE1 0.0%
HAIZHIMENG 1 0.4% HAIZHIMENG1 0.0%

1JINLUN 0.1% JINLUN1 0.0%
1DINLI METAL 0.1% DINLI METAL1 0.0%
1GAS GAS 0.1% GAS GAS1 0.0%

ROYAL ENFIELD 1 1.3% ROYAL ENFIELD1 0.0%
1RHON 0.2% RHON1 0.0%

1YIYING/BENZHOU 0.1% YIYING/BENZHOU1 0.0%
1SKYJET 0.1% SKYJET1 0.0%
1CSR 0.1% CSR1 0.0%
1PRESTO 0.1% PRESTO1 0.0%

JIANGSU DAFIER JIANGSU DAFIER1 0.0%1 0.2%
1CHONGQING 

SHINERAY
0.1% CHONGQING 

SHINERAY
1 0.0%

1SHANGHAI YIDE 0.1% SHANGHAI YIDE1 0.0%

1617 648 30125032 4325TOTAL 78 240269 584137169
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